
Run - SSRT 01 AM

#1 - 6:50 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 6:58 AM - Stop / WILTSHIRE LN & SUNNYSIDE RD

#3 - 7:00 AM - Stop / Sunnyside Rd & Evergreen Ct

#4 - 7:00 AM - Stop / Sunnyside Rd & Victoria Ann Dr

#5 - 7:01 AM - Stop / SECLUDED EST & SUNNYSIDE RD

#6 - 7:02 AM - Stop / Sunnyside & Cambridge Dr

#7 - 7:04 AM - Stop / 2516 SUNNYSIDE RD

#8 - 7:07 AM - Stop / Victoria Road & Victoria Dairy Rd

#9 - 7:07 AM - Stop / 3494 VICTORIA RD

#10 - 7:11 AM - Stop / Victoria Rd & Dorman Rd

#11 - 7:14 AM - Stop / 2388 Haverstick School Road

#12 - 7:16 AM - Stop / 1319 Edgewood Drive

#13 - 7:17 AM - Stop / Edgewood Drive & Radcliff

#14 - 7:18 AM - Stop / Radcliff Dr & Haverstick

#15 - 7:21 AM - Stop / Edgewood Dr & Leesburg Dr

#16 - 7:22 AM - Stop / 1122 Edgewood Drive

#17 - 7:23 AM - Stop / 1119 VICKSBURG DRIVE

#18 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 2400 SUNNYSIDE ROAD

#19 - 7:29 AM - Stop / EQUESTRIAN DR & SUNNYSIDE RD

#20 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 2044 Sunnyside Rd

#21 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 1413 WEST MAIN ST

#22 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 1545 West Main St

#23 - 7:41 AM - Stop / Bright Beginnings Day Care



#24 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 1605 21a

#25 - 7:46 AM - Stop / 1930 POUNDS ROAD

#26 - 7:52 AM - Stop / Festus High School
#27 - 7:53 AM - Stop / Festus Elementary
#28 - 7:58 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 02 AM

#1 - 7:10 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:18 AM - Stop / Buck Creek & Stonegate Dr

#3 - 7:22 AM - Stop / 25236 BUCK CREEK RD

#4 - 7:22 AM - Stop / 25238 Buck Creek Road

#5 - 7:24 AM - Stop / 25389 Buck Creek Road

#6 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 200 Massott Road

#7 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 246 MASSOTT ROAD

#8 - 7:38 AM - Stop / Lee Rd & Saddle Dr

#9 - 7:39 AM - Stop / Lee Rd & Carol Ann

#10 - 7:41 AM - Stop / TURN AROUND ONLY
#11 - 7:53 AM - Stop / CHARLOTTE DR & NATCHEZ DR

#12 - 7:55 AM - Stop / 1521 ROBERT THOMPSON LN

#13 - 7:58 AM - Stop / 621 Westwood Drive South

#14 - 7:59 AM - Stop / WESTWOODS PL & COLLINS DR

#15 - 8:00 AM - Stop / COLLINS DR & DUBLIN LN

#16 - 8:02 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#17 - 8:04 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#18 - 8:11 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 03 AM

#1 - 7:15 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:18 AM - Stop / Woodside Creek Dr & Rock Creek Ct

#3 - 7:27 AM - Stop / 1012 Scenic Drive

#4 - 7:29 AM - Stop / Scenic & Oak

#5 - 7:31 AM - Stop / LAMBERT HLS & SCENIC DR

#6 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 1541 Scenic Drive
       2 Pickup

#7 - 7:35 AM - Stop / Wilshire Pl & Westchester Dr

#8 - 7:36 AM - Stop / Westchester Dr & Wentworth Cir

#9 - 7:36 AM - Stop / Sheraton Ln & Westchester Dr

#10 - 7:37 AM - Stop / Westchester Dr & Whitney Cir

#11 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 1377 Scenic Drive

#12 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 1463 SCENIC DRIVE

#13 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 1475 Scenic Drive

#14 - 7:43 AM - Stop / 1719 Scenic Dr

#15 - 7:45 AM - Stop / Andy Habsieger St & Doctrine Dr

#16 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 123 Doctrine Drive

#17 - 7:46 AM - Stop / 106 Doctrine Drive

#18 - 7:47 AM - Stop / KANSAS CITY CT & BRANDON WALLACE WAY

#19 - 7:50 AM - Stop / Huber St & Hickory St

#20 - 7:51 AM - Stop / Sunnyside Ave & Huber St

#21 - 7:53 AM - Stop / Woodrow Ave and Sunnyside Ave

#22 - 7:54 AM - Stop / 829 North Mill St

#23 - 7:55 AM - Stop / 617 North Mill St



#24 - 7:56 AM - Stop / N Mill St & N 6th St

#25 - 8:01 AM - Stop / Sunshine Dr & Westvale Dr

#26 - 8:04 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#27 - 8:05 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#28 - 8:09 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 04 AM

#1 - 7:05 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:09 AM - Stop / 613 SUNSHINE DRIVE
       2 Pickup

#3 - 7:10 AM - Stop / LEISURE PL & SUNSHINE DR

#4 - 7:13 AM - Stop / 2331 OLD A HWY

#5 - 7:14 AM - Stop / Silica Dr & Garden Ln

#6 - 7:15 AM - Stop / Silica Dr & Gran Vista Dr

#7 - 7:17 AM - Stop / GRAN VISTA DR & WESTRIDGE DR

#8 - 7:17 AM - Stop / 120 Gran Vista Drive

#9 - 7:18 AM - Stop / 2321 Garden Lane

#10 - 7:19 AM - Stop / 2331 Garden Lane

#11 - 7:21 AM - Stop / Old A Hwy & Blue Ridge Trce

#12 - 7:23 AM - Stop / 2740 OLD A HWY

#13 - 7:25 AM - Stop / 10588 Glen Oaks Dr

#14 - 7:26 AM - Stop / Glen Oaks Dr & Heather Wood Ln

#15 - 7:28 AM - Stop / Glen Oaks Drive & Canterberry

#16 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 10584 Glen Oaks Drive

#17 - 7:33 AM - Stop / Burning Tree Ln & Turnberry Ct

#18 - 7:37 AM - Stop / Victoria Falls & Niagra Falls CT

#19 - 7:40 AM - Stop / Victoria Falls Dr (cul de sac)

#20 - 7:50 AM - Stop / Festus High School
#21 - 7:52 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#22 - 7:58 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 05 AM

#1 - 7:20 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 1770 Lexington Place

#3 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 1744 LEXINGTON PLACE

#4 - 7:29 AM - Stop / 1662 Lexington Place

#5 - 7:31 AM - Stop / CAMINO REAL CIR & CAMINO REAL DR

#6 - 7:32 AM - Stop / Camino Real Dr & Santschi Dr

#7 - 7:33 AM - Stop / Camino Real Dr & Camino Ct

#8 - 7:34 AM - Stop / Camino Real & Santschi Way

#9 - 7:34 AM - Stop / Camino Real Dr & Prairie View Dr

#10 - 7:36 AM - Stop / Camino & Santschi Drive

#11 - 7:41 AM - Stop / Providence Park Ln & Stonewick Court

#12 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 2254 PROVIDENCE PARK LN

#13 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 2223 Providence Park Lane

#14 - 7:46 AM - Stop / Farnman Drive & Chadwyck

#15 - 7:48 AM - Stop / Providence Park Ln & Durham Dr

#16 - 7:49 AM - Stop / 1380 Durham Drive

#17 - 7:50 AM - Stop / Durham Dr & Glenshire Ct

#18 - 8:01 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#19 - 8:03 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#20 - 8:07 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 06 AM

#1 - 7:15 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:16 AM - Stop / Gamel Cemetery & Sugar Creek

#3 - 7:17 AM - Stop / 11477 GAMEL CEMETERY ROAD

#4 - 7:21 AM - Stop / MO CC & S BUCK CREEK RD

#5 - 7:23 AM - Stop / Faith Baptist Church Lot

#6 - 7:24 AM - Stop / 14 Ashford Place

#7 - 7:26 AM - Stop / 46 Ashford Place

#8 - 7:27 AM - Stop / Ashford Pl & Glenkee Ct

#9 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 84 Adventura Drive

#10 - 7:32 AM - Stop / 73 ADVENTURA DRIVE

#11 - 7:32 AM - Stop / 56 Adventura Drive (Culdasac)

#12 - 7:33 AM - Stop / 45 Adventura Drive

#13 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 8 Adventura Drive (Culdasac)

#14 - 7:35 AM - Stop / 11564 Gamel Cemetery

#15 - 7:38 AM - Stop / Bermuda Dr & Burns Ct

#16 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 1630 Bermuda Drive

#17 - 7:40 AM - Stop / BERMUDA DR & CHAMPIONSHIP LN

#18 - 7:41 AM - Stop / Championship Ln & Masters Dr

#19 - 7:42 AM - Stop / 1841 CHAMPIONSHIP LANE

#20 - 7:43 AM - Stop / Masters Dr & Championship Ln

#21 - 7:44 AM - Stop / Masters Dr and Huey Ct

#22 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 1937 Masters Dr

#23 - 7:50 AM - Stop / TURN AROUND



#24 - 7:51 AM - Stop / 2446 Buck Creek Rd

#25 - 8:00 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#26 - 8:01 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#27 - 8:06 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 07 AM

#1 - 7:24 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 1783 Gamel Cemetery Road

#3 - 7:30 AM - Stop / 1940 Anchorage Drive (cul-de-sac)

#4 - 7:31 AM - Stop / Mckinley Rnge & Glacier Pass

#5 - 7:32 AM - Stop / Iditarod Trl & Fairbanks Ln

#6 - 7:34 AM - Stop / Kodiak Ct & Iditarod Trl

#7 - 7:35 AM - Stop / 1413 NORTHWOODS DRIVE

#8 - 7:36 AM - Stop / 1954 Gamel Cemetery Road

#9 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 1967 GAMEL CEMETERY ROAD

#10 - 7:42 AM - Stop / Bailey School Rd & Iron Mountain Dr

#11 - 7:43 AM - Stop / 1901 Iron Mountain Drive (cul-de-sac)

#12 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 1835 Iron Mountain Drive

#13 - 7:46 AM - Stop / Pullman Dr & Belmont Dr

#14 - 7:47 AM - Stop / Hawk Pointe Dr & Belmont Dr

#15 - 7:48 AM - Stop / Deer Crossing Dr & Meadow Chase Dr

#16 - 7:52 AM - Stop / ORCHARD LN & ROSEMARY LN

#17 - 7:56 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#18 - 8:00 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#19 - 8:15 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 08 AM

#1 - 7:25 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:29 AM - Stop / N 5TH ST & FAIRVIEW AVE

#3 - 7:29 AM - Stop / 718 North 5th St

#4 - 7:31 AM - Stop / N 5TH ST & RUSSELL AVE

#5 - 7:32 AM - Stop / 6th & Woodrow Ave

#6 - 7:33 AM - Stop / N 6th St & Valentine St

#7 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 714 Valentine St

#8 - 7:36 AM - Stop / Horine & Savannah

#9 - 7:37 AM - Stop / Ruth Ave & Horine Rd

#10 - 7:38 AM - Stop / Horine Rd & Menkhus Ave

#11 - 7:40 AM - Stop / Valley Dr & Rankin Rd

#12 - 7:42 AM - Stop / 1009 Cliff Drive

#13 - 7:43 AM - Stop / 1428 Alexander Drive

#14 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 1409 Alexander Drive

#15 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 1237 ALEXANDER DRIVE

#16 - 7:47 AM - Stop / 625 HORINE ROAD

#17 - 7:54 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#18 - 7:55 AM - Stop / Festus Elementary
#19 - 8:00 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 09 AM

#1 - 7:20 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:24 AM - Stop / Children of Destiny Day Care

#3 - 7:40 AM - Stop / Immanuel Luthern

#4 - 7:52 AM - Stop / UFO

#5 - 8:03 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#6 - 8:07 AM - Stop / Festus Ele



Run - SSRT 10 AM

#1 - 7:30 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:39 AM - Stop / Flagship Dr & Cruiser Cove

#3 - 7:42 AM - Stop / Port Royal

#4 - 7:43 AM - Stop / 102 Riverview Bend Estates Drive

#5 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 107 River Port Drive

#6 - 7:45 AM - Stop / River Port Drive & Center Pt

#7 - 7:53 AM - Stop / N 11th St & Ann St

#8 - 7:53 AM - Stop / Ann St & N 10th St

#9 - 7:55 AM - Stop / N 9th St & Vine St

#10 - 7:56 AM - Stop / 838 DELMAR ST

#11 - 7:56 AM - Stop / 726 Delmar St

#12 - 7:57 AM - Stop / Delmar St & N 7th St

#13 - 7:58 AM - Stop / 832 Vine St

#14 - 8:00 AM - Stop / Ann St & N 8th St

#15 - 8:00 AM - Stop / 710 Ann St

#16 - 8:01 AM - Stop / 611 Ann St

#17 - 8:02 AM - Stop / 602 Moore St

#18 - 8:03 AM - Stop / 822 Moore St

#19 - 8:04 AM - Stop / 241 NORTH 9TH ST
#20 - 8:10 AM - Stop / 313 Benton Drive

#21 - 8:11 AM - Stop / N 3RD ST & PARK DR

#22 - 8:13 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#23 - 8:14 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#24 - 8:19 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 11 AM

#1 - 7:17 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:20 AM - Stop / W MAIN ST & SCENIC LN

#3 - 7:25 AM - Stop / N 8th St & Warne St

#4 - 7:28 AM - Stop / EDWARDS ST & N 6TH ST

#5 - 7:29 AM - Stop / Forrest St & Frisco St

#6 - 7:29 AM - Stop / Frisco St & Edwards St

#7 - 7:30 AM - Stop / Frisco St & N Adams St

#8 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 215 Frisco St

#9 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 215 North 2nd St

#10 - 7:35 AM - Stop / N ADAMS ST & N 2ND ST

#11 - 7:36 AM - Stop / N 3rd St & Ann St

#12 - 7:37 AM - Stop / Ann St & N 5th St

#13 - 7:38 AM - Stop / N Adams & Ryan

#14 - 7:40 AM - Stop / Walnut St & N 3rd St

#15 - 7:44 AM - Stop / N 2nd St & Chestnut St

#16 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 817 Jefferson Ave

#17 - 7:46 AM - Stop / N 4th St & Flora Dr

#18 - 7:48 AM - Stop / Holly & 4th St

#19 - 7:48 AM - Stop / Holly Dr &Terrace

#20 - 7:50 AM - Stop / HILLSBORO RD & CROMWELL RD

#21 - 7:52 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#22 - 7:54 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#23 - 7:58 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 1214 AM

#1 - 7:20 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:23 AM - Stop / 719 SOUTH MILL ST

#3 - 7:23 AM - Stop / AMERICAN LEGION DR & S MILL ST

#4 - 7:25 AM - Stop / HILLCREST DR & OLD CC HWY

#5 - 7:26 AM - Stop / YMCA DR & OAK VIEW DR

#6 - 7:32 AM - Stop / Lee Ave and Abel Dr

#7 - 7:33 AM - Stop / 637 Lee Ave

#8 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 628 Mueller Road

#9 - 7:35 AM - Stop / 710 & 713 Mueller Road

#10 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 525 Lee Ave

#11 - 7:37 AM - Stop / Lee & Henry St

#12 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 403 South Adams St

#13 - 7:41 AM - Stop / 512 Briar Ridge St (Laundromat)

#14 - 7:43 AM - Stop / Briar Ridge & Timberwyck

#15 - 7:44 AM - Stop / Henry St & S 5th St

#16 - 7:45 AM - Stop / Henry St & S 4th St

#17 - 7:46 AM - Stop / Henry St & S 3rd St

#18 - 7:46 AM - Stop / 114 Henry St

#19 - 7:48 AM - Stop / 706 West Main St

#20 - 7:48 AM - Stop / S 2nd St & Belle Ave

#21 - 7:50 AM - Stop / 908 South 2nd St

#22 - 7:52 AM - Stop / 952 South 2nd St

#23 - 7:53 AM - Stop / 950 South 3rd St



#24 - 7:54 AM - Stop / 907 South 3rd St

#25 - 7:56 AM - Stop / 932 West Main St

#26 - 7:59 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#27 - 8:01 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#28 - 8:05 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 15 AM

#1 - 7:20 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 1189 Mcnutt School Road

#3 - 7:29 AM - Stop / Mcnutt School Rd & Robins Way

#4 - 7:30 AM - Stop / 1330 MCNUTT SCHOOL RD

#5 - 7:33 AM - Stop / Horine Rd & Foxboro Rd

#6 - 7:36 AM - Stop / Horine Rd & Ivy Ln

#7 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 801 Virginia Ave

#8 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 904 PARC CENTRAL DRIVE

#9 - 7:41 AM - Stop / 1009 Parc Central Drive

#10 - 7:43 AM - Stop / PARC CENTRAL DR & QUAIL DR

#11 - 7:44 AM - Stop / PARC CENTRAL DR & EAGLE NEST DR

#12 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 1017 VALENTINE ST

#13 - 7:47 AM - Stop / Central Ave & Valentine St

#14 - 7:49 AM - Stop / Central Ave & Ridge Ave

#15 - 7:54 AM - Stop / 1105 North 5th St

#16 - 7:55 AM - Stop / N 5th & Rose

#17 - 7:57 AM - Stop / 520 Westwind Drive

#18 - 8:00 AM - Stop / Westwood Dr & Spruce Dr

#19 - 8:01 AM - Stop / 531 Cedar Lane

#20 - 8:03 AM - Stop / 607 Edgewood Lane

#21 - 8:04 AM - Stop / 510 Edgewood Lane

#22 - 8:06 AM - Stop / Festsus HS
#23 - 8:07 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#24 - 8:11 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage



Run - SSRT 16 AM

#1 - 7:17 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage
#2 - 7:24 AM - Stop / Douglas St & Pine St
       1 Pickup

#3 - 7:25 AM - Stop / 3695 Hillsboro-Hematite Road
       1 Pickup

#4 - 7:26 AM - Stop / 3735 HILLSBORO-HEMATITE ROAD

#5 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 11054 STROUP RD

#6 - 7:38 AM - Stop / 10962 Mapaville-Hematite Rd

#7 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 11233 Mapaville-Hematite

#8 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 11241 MAPAVILLE-HEMATITE ROAD

#9 - 7:40 AM - Stop / Mapaville-Hematite Road & P (Stop sign)

#10 - 7:47 AM - Stop / Birchwood Skyview

#11 - 7:48 AM - Stop / Birchwood meadow wood

#12 - 7:55 AM - Stop / Festus HS
#13 - 7:57 AM - Stop / Festus Ele
#14 - 8:01 AM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage


	New rt 1 am
	New SS24 AM Bus Routes
	New SS2024 AM Bus Routes
	NEW 1214AM




